   #3"*%&% 4*-*$0/& 200
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE200C/300V and 200C/600V
RATINGS / APPROVALS
200°C – 300 Volts - UL Style 3122 / CSA AWM I A/B FT2
200°C – 600 Volts - UL Style 3231, 3071, 3074, 3075 / CSA SEW-2 FT1
IEC 60332-1-2; 60332-1-3; and 60332-2-2 Vertical Flame Propagation
52+6 &RPSOLDQW
CONSTRUCTION

 #3"*%&% 4*-*$0/& 200
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
Standard conductor:  Tinned Copper (Standard conductor for 20-22 AWG ONLY: Nickel Plated Copper-2%)
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
Also referred to as 650/
All dimensions and ZeiJhts shoZn are nominal� subMect to industry tolerances.
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
JIM22P007 22 7 0.073 1.85 4.45 6.62 3122 AWM I A/B FT2
JIM20P007 20 7 0.080 2.03 5.77 8.59 3122 AWM I A/B FT2
JIM18T007 18 7 0.094 2.31 8.42 12.53 3122 AWM I A/B FT2
JIM16T007 16 7 0.100 2.54 11.34 16.88 3122 AWM I A/B FT2
BRAIDED SILICONE 200C/600V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
JGM24P007 24 7 0.102 2.59 6.21 9.24 3231 SEWF-2
JGM22P007 22 7 0.106 2.69 7.44 11.07 3231/3172 SEWF-2
JGM20P010 20 10 0.111 2.82 8.67 12.90 3231/3172 SEWF-2
JFM18T007 18 7 0.124 3.15 11.65 17.33 3231/3071 SEW-2
JFM16T007 16 7 0.134 3.40 15.39 22.90 3231/3071 SEW-2
JFM14T007 14 7 0.149 3.78 21.02 31.28 3231/3071 SEW-2
JFM12T019 12 19 0.166 4.22 29.58 44.02 3231 SEW-2
JFM10T019 10 19 0.220 5.59 48.75 72.55 3231 SEW-2
JFM08T061 8 61 0.290 7.37 84.41 125.62 3231 SEW-2
JFM06T084 6 84 0.361 9.16 124.88 185.85 3231 SEW-2
JFM04T133 4 133 0.404 10.26 179.39 266.97 3231 SEW-2
JFM02T259 2 259 0.477 12.12 272.03 404.84 3231 SEW-2
JFM01T259 1 259 0.545 13.84 347.39 516.99 3231 SEW-2
JFMX1T259 1/0 259 0.608 15.44 427.44 636.13 3231 SEW-2
JFMX2T259 2/0 259 0.648 16.46 521.13 775.56 3231 SEW-2
JFMX3T259 3/0 259 0.694 17.63 638.59 950.37 3231 SEW-2
JFMX4T259 4/0 259 0.758 19.25 787.92 1172.61 3231 SEW-2
Radix Wire
 26000 Lakeland Boulevard • Cleveland, OH 44132
Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082